6,907,544 4,214,548 2,692,996

2020
Chinese medicine 4,369,713 (2,157,969) 2,211,744
Western medicine 1,645,029 (1,419,690) 225,339
Unallocated 588,910 (508,389) 80,521

6,603,652 (4,086,048) 2,517,604

Other than the information disclosed above, no reconciliation of the reportable segments’ profit or loss and
assets and liabilities to the Group’s profit or loss and assets and liabilities, respectively, are disclosed as
these are unallocated.

There are no customers with revenue transactions of over 10% of the revenue of the Group.

The Group operates predominantly in the PRC. As a result, segmental information by geographical areas is
not meaningful.

The non-current assets of the Group are located in the PRC.

TIANJIN ZHONG XIN PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP CORPORATION LIMITED   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2021132

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

36. RECONCILIATION TO CAS

Differences between the financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS and CAS are as follows:

As reported in
statutory financial

statements prepared
under CAS Reconciliation

As reported in
financial statements
prepared under IFRS

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Group
2021
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,177,166 (32,033)(a) 2,145,133
Equity
Treasury shares (32,033) 32,033(a) –
Share premium – 1,228,740(b) 1,228,740
Retained earnings 3,781,502 108,748(b) 3,890,250
Other reserves 1,841,565 (1,337,488)(b) 504,077

2020
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,905,691 (34,784)(a) 1,870,907
Equity
Treasury shares (34,784) 34,784(a) –
Share premium – 1,229,980(b) 1,229,980
Retained earnings 3,244,331 108,749(b) 3,353,080
Other reserves 1,825,218 (1,338,727)(b) 486,491

Company
2021
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,928,489 (32,033)(a) 1,896,456
Equity
Treasury shares (32,033) 32,033(a) –
Share premium – 1,228,740(b) 1,228,740
Retained earnings 3,787,874 31,000(b) 3,818,874
Other reserves 1,813,244 (1,259,740)(b) 553,504

2020
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,633,108 (34,784)(a) 1,598,324
Equity
Treasury shares (34,784) 34,784(a) –
Share premium – 1,229,980(b) 1,229,980
Retained earnings 3,247,987 31,000(b) 3,278,987
Other reserve 1,797,686 (1,260,980)(b) 536,706

TIANJIN ZHONG XIN PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP CORPORATION LIMITED   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2021 133

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

36. RECONCILIATION TO CAS (CONT’D)

The reconciliations set out above are summarised as follows:

(a) Difference in accounting treatment for 2021 Restricted A-Share Incentive Scheme prepared in
accordance with IFRS and CAS; CAS requires the Company to recognise treasury shares based on its
obligation on share buyback; and

(b) Reclassification of retained earnings and share premium in accordance with IFRS.

There is no difference in respect of total comprehensive income and net assets of the Group and of the